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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
S O F T W A R E V E R S I O N
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

TerraPOS version: 2.0.4 (1851)

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
N A V I G A T I O N F I L E S U M M A R Y
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

First record : 2012 11 20 02 33 05.0
Last record : 2012 11 20 08 30 05.0
Average time increment : 1.000 s (1.0 Hz)
No. recs. with valid pos. : 21135
No. recs. with valid vel. : 21135
No. recs. with valid att. : 0

Data gaps:
2012 11 20 02 44 24.0 : 287.0 s

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
N A V I G A T I O N P E R F O R M A N C E S U M M A R Y
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

Min. 1% 5% 50% 95% 99% Max.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------
Pos. hor. std. dev. 0.015 0.015 0.016 0.018 0.023 0.085 0.085
[ m ]
Pos. vert. std. dev. 0.022 0.023 0.024 0.028 0.038 0.073 0.074
[ m ]
Vel. hor. std. dev. 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.086 0.088 0.090 0.260
[m/s]
Vel. vert. std. dev. 0.172 0.172 0.173 0.174 0.176 0.180 0.659
[m/s]

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--
C Y C L E S L I P S A N D D E L E T E D O B S E R V A T I O N S

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--

Observable used: IF Phas

Sat #obs avbl %obs del #L1 slips #L2 slips
--------------------------------------------------
G01 10354 0.00 1 1
G03 8369 0.00 1 1
G06 9364 0.00 1 2
G07 6677 0.00 1 1
G08 554 0.00 2 2
G10 5357 0.00 1 1
G11 7066 0.00 1 1
G12 4681 0.00 1 1
G13 10193 0.00 1 1
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G14 11200 0.00 2 2
G16 15107 0.00 1 1
G18 2511 0.00 1 1
G19 4847 0.00 1 1
G20 18060 0.00 4 3
G22 7852 0.00 1 1
G23 16007 0.00 1 1
G25 9724 0.00 1 1
G30 18857 0.00 1 1
G31 18075 0.00 1 2
G32 18366 0.00 1 1
R01 17728 0.00 1 2
R02 11740 0.00 1 1
R03 5950 0.00 1 1
R06 2588 0.00 1 1
R07 9359 0.00 1 1
R08 15134 0.02 1 2
R09 7582 0.00 1 1
R10 14193 0.00 1 1
R11 20230 0.00 1 1
R12 13870 0.00 1 1
R13 6250 0.00 1 1
R16 1430 0.00 1 1
R20 6212 0.00 1 1
R21 7990 0.00 1 1
R22 5320 0.00 1 1
R23 2522 0.00 5 9
R24 1673 0.00 3 6
--------------------------------------------------
TOT 352992 0.00 48 58
Si 0.49 0.59
--------------------------------------------------

Observable used: IF Code

Sat #obs avbl %obs del
----------------------------
G01 10354 0.00
G03 8369 0.00
G06 9364 0.00
G07 6677 0.00
G08 554 0.00
G10 5357 0.00
G11 7066 0.00
G12 4681 0.00
G13 10193 0.00
G14 11200 0.00
G16 15107 0.00
G18 2511 0.00
G19 4847 0.00
G20 18060 0.00
G22 7852 0.00
G23 16007 0.00
G25 9724 0.00
G30 18857 0.00
G31 18075 0.00
G32 18366 0.00
R01 17729 0.00
R02 11740 0.00
R03 5950 0.00
R06 2588 0.00
R07 9359 0.00
R08 15135 0.00
R09 7582 0.00
R10 14193 0.00
R11 20230 0.00
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R12 13870 0.00
R13 6250 0.00
R16 1430 0.00
R20 6212 0.00
R21 7990 0.00
R22 5320 0.00
R23 2499 0.16
R24 1681 0.00
----------------------------
TOT 352979 0.00
----------------------------
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